XDC100SA Series
Programmable DC Power Supplies
XDC100SA Series is XGY's popular bench DC power supplies that offer great performance at an
affordable price.
It features a single channel output that can supply up to 150V or 10A and integrates functions such
as DVM and preset hotkeys, saving space and time for additional equipment and configuration.
It is perfect for various applications including R&D, design validation, industrial automation,
scientific research and education.
At a Glance
Find us at www.xgytech.com Page.1
0.1mV, 1uA display resolution
4-wire remote sense
High accuracy
Low output ripple and noise
OCP, OVP, and over temperature
protection
Thermal-control fan speed for minimal
acoustic noise
Clean and reliable
Numeric keypad and knob to set
voltage and current
4.3-inch LCD color display
100 preset storage and memory functions
RS232 Interface or USB/LAN/RS-485 for
Option
Easy to use
List mode
Data Logging with USB extention
Waveform curve display function
Adjustable voltage slew rate
DVM voltmeter capability
Resistance measurement
Battery charging function
Hotkey recall up to 6 complete power supply
setups
Advanced characterization
12 models offer up to 10A or 150V
From 60W to 360W
Plenty of choice
Find us at www.xgytech.com Page.2
Evolving from “Power Supply” to System
Find us at www.xgytech.com Page.3
High Accuracy
Utilizing a linear regulation topology, XDC100SA Series can achieve an output ripple of ≤3mVrms.
Combined with a 24-bit Δ-Σ AD converter (100SPS), it can support 0.1mV voltage and 1μA current
resolution, meanwhile providing long-term stability.
User friendly Front-Panel
⑥ Numeric keys & Rotary konb
Rear-Panel
Find us at www.xgytech.com Page.4
Specifications
Find us at www.xgytech.com Page.5
Model XDC100SA-20-3 XDC100SA-20-6 XDC100SA-20-10 XDC100SA-36-1 XDC100SA-36-3 XDC100SA-36-6
Rated output voltage 0~20V 0~20V 0~20V 0~36V 0~36V 0~36V
Rated output current 0~3A 0~6A 0~10A 0~1A 0~3A 0~6A
Rated output power 60W 120W 200W 36W 108W 216W
Load regulation rate
Voltage 0.05%+5mV 0.05%+8mV 0.05%+10mV 0.05%+5mV 0.05%+5mV 0.05%+8mV
Current 0.1%+2mA 0.1%+2mA 0.1%+5mA 0.1%+2mA 0.1%+2mA 0.1%+2mA
Line regulation rate
Voltage 0.05%+5mV 0.05%+8mV 0.05%+10mV 0.05%+5mV 0.05%+5mV 0.05%+8mV
Current 0.1%+2mA 0.1%+2mA 0.1%+5mA 0.1%+2mA 0.1%+2mA 0.1%+2mA
Setting resolution
Voltage 0.1mV
Current 0.1mA
Read back resolution
Voltage 0.1mV
Current 0.1mA/1uA
Setting accuracy(25 ±5 )
Voltage ≤0.1%+5mV
Current ≤0.2%+1mA
Read back accuracy(25 ±5 )
Voltage ≤0.1%+1mV
Current ≤0.2%+1mA/5uA
Ripple and noise (25 ±5 )
Voltage 3mVrms 3mVrms 5mVrms 3mVrms 3mVrms 3mVrms
Current 3mArms 3mArms 5mArms 3mArms 3mArms 3mArms
Temperature coefficient
Voltage 300ppm
Current 300ppm
Machine size(W*H*D) mm 230*110*395
Packing size(W*H*D) mm 300*195*480
Net weight kg 6.9 7.2 7.8 5.6 6.9 8
Gross weight kg 8.4 8.7 9.3 7.1 8.4 9.5
Rise Time <20ms
℃ ℃
℃ ℃
℃ ℃
Rated output voltage 0 - 36V 0 - 60V 0 - 60V 0 - 60V 0 - 100V 0 - 150V
Rated output current 0 - 10A 0 - 1A 0 - 3A 0 - 5A 0 - 1A 0 - 1A
Rated output power 360W 60W 180W 300W 100W 150W
Load regulation rate
Voltage 0.05% + 10mV 0.05% + 5mV 0.05% + 5mV 0.05% + 8mV 0.05% + 5mV 0.05% + 5mV
Current 0.1% + 5mA 0.1% + 2mA 0.1% + 2mA 0.1% + 2mA 0.1% + 2mA 0.1% + 2mA
Line regulation rate
Voltage 0.05% + 10mV 0.05% + 5mV 0.05% + 5mV 0.05% + 8mV 0.05% + 5mV 0.05% + 5mV
Current 0.1% + 5mA 0.1% + 2mA 0.1% + 2mA 0.1% + 2mA 0.1% + 2mA 0.1% + 2mA
Setting resolution
Voltage 0.1mV
Current 0.1mA
Read back resolution
Voltage 0.1mV
Current 0.1mA/1uA
Setting accuracy(25 ±5 )
Voltage ≤0.1% + 5mV
Current ≤0.2% + 1mA
Read back accuracy(25
Model XDC100SA-36-10 XDC100SA-60-1 XDC100SA-60-3 XDC100SA-60-5 XDC100SA-100-1 XDC100SA-150-1
±5 )
Voltage ≤0.1% + 1mV
Current ≤0.2% + 1mA/5uA
Ripple and noise (25 ±5 )
Voltage 5mVrms 3mVrms 3mVrms 3mVrms 3mVrms 3mVrms
Current 5mArms 3mArms 3mArms 3mArms 3mArms 3mArms
Temperature coefficient
Voltage 300ppm
Current 300ppm
Machine size(W*H*D) mm 230*110*395
Packing size(W*H*D) mm 300*195*480
Net weight kg 9.9 7.8 8.2 9 7.8 7.8
Gross weight kg 11.4 9.3 9.7 10.5 9.3 9.3
Rise Time <20ms
℃ ℃
℃ ℃
℃ ℃